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Teacher’s Feedback Analysis Report 2016-17 

 

1. Doyouhave anysuggestion regardingcurriculumdeliveryanddocumentation? 

Suggestions Received: 

• Yes, since our college having small board and internet facility through chips, maximum use 

of ICT tools should be done in curriculum delivery. Our college   also has “Teacher’s 

software” Though which documentation of curriculum delivery can be done electronically 

instead of manually.  

• The latest technology and software should be used for teaching and recording the 

curriculum in the classroom. 

• Curriculum delivery and documentation of our college is satisfactory. 

• Ongoing curriculum required lots of improvement in UG as well PG programme. 

 

2. Do you have any suggestion regarding introduction of certificate/diploma/value addedcourses/ 

skill development courses related to your subject in the college and how it will bebeneficial for 

the students? 

Suggestions Received: 

• Some short term value added courses can beintroduced such as seed germination,mushroom 

cultivation , fish forming etc. 

• MSW and other add on course  etc. should be opened in arts disciplineSo that students can 

get more employment opportunities 

• Geography is very relatable to all subjects hence very much important & beneficial to 

students.  

• Yes, in Chemistry many value added courses like industrial chemistry, analysis of coal, 

Water analysis etc. can  be introduced but due to lack of proper guidance and assistance, it 

is not being possible.  

• Employable, skillful and according to local business and industry, diploma, certificate 

courses should be started 

 

3. Are you satisfied with the curriculum of your subject? Give suggestion 

regardingmodification/improvementofthecurriculum. 

(Yoursuggestionmaybecommunicatedtotheuniversity). 

Response : Yes - 75%  No - 25% 

mailto:govtcollegemasturi@gmail.com


 

Suggestions Received: 

• Yes, Curriculum of my subject is as per UGC Guideline but I suggest to add recent trends 

of Chemistry such as nano chemistry, catalysis etc. Few experiments also need to add.  

• Not  Satisfied . Need to improve the availability of  E- content in PG programme . 

• Not completely satisfied. There is a need to start employable and skill-oriented courses. 

 

4. Areyousatisfiedwiththeteachingload?Isit asper UGCnorms? 

Response :Yes -50%No -50% 

 

Suggestions Received: 

• Teaching load is more than as per UGC norms. Government should sanction more teaching 

post so that teachers can work more efficiently. 

• No, 1 More Faculty should be appointed as per UGC norms. 

• Not satisfied at all.  

• No. U.G.&P.G. Together, six periods have to be studied every day; research students also 

have to give time. 
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5. Are you satisfied with the modern teaching aids available in the institute? Give 

suggestionregardingmodernizationofclassrooms/labs andteachingtechniques. 

Response :Yes -37.5%No- 62.5% 

 

 

Suggestions Received: 

• No, I am not satisfying with the teaching aids available in the college.  All the 

classrooms should be equipped with small board &internet connectivity.  More 

classrooms, & laboratory should be constructed.  Power back up should also be 

available in the college. 

• No, the classroom should be explained, there should be facilities for Wi-Fi and more 

projectors etc. in the class. 

• Moderns teaching aids are not up to the mark in the institute so not satisfied at all.  

Need to improve the modernization of classroom by providing smart boards to each & 

every class room also the lab should have full of necessary equipment’s. 

• No, internet and other facility required          

• need smart class. 

• No, some subject related software should be provided and also internet facility should 

beprovidedin the department. 
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6. Areyougettingspecialleaveandcooperationforattendingseminars/conferences/workshops/refresh

ercourse/orientationprogram/Ph.D.work. 

Response :Yes-100%No -0% 

Yes. Special leaves are granted for attending Seminar/conf./workshop by the principal.  

 

 

7. Isanyassistanceavailablefordoingresearchworkintheinstitute?Givesuggestionregardingresearchf

acilities upgradation intheinstitute. 

Response :Yes -37.5%No - 62.5% 
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Suggestions Received: 

• Research Committee is functioning in the college through which our department received 

research grant of 5 lac for Mini Research Project from Chhattisgarh Council of Science and 

Technology, Raipur (C. G.). 

• NO, atleast one central research lab should besetup in science faculty with modern facilities 

. 

• It is necessary to have research journals in the library. 

• There is lack of study materials and staffs for doing research work in the institute and also 

need to upgrade its E-content. 

 

8. Wouldyousuggest 

anynewidearegardingextentionactivities/collaboration/linkageactivity/best 

practicesforthe institute. 

Suggestions Received: 

• Since the college is situated in rural area, great opportunity of extension activities is 

available as for as chemistry departments is concern soil analysis and water analysis can be 

done in the department to assist farmer to improve production of crop.  

• Efforts should be made for cleanlinessand health around the college, through Red                                       

Grass, the General Health Checkup Camp is also available to the nearby villagers. 

• To motivate the students for self-employment, activities should be started at the college 

level.Such as programs, seminars and workshops related to training and guidance for 

starting a new venture. 

9. Areyousatisfiedwiththebooksandotherfacilitiesavailableatthelibrary? 

Response :Yes- 12.5%No -87.5% 

• No, there is lacking to references book & text book of chemistry but N-list is 

available in library as e-resource for Students & Teachers. 

• Must have research general and other reference books for post graduate students 

and research students 
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• Not satisfied at all. 

• No library should have more books of sociology.  

 

10. Doyourequireanyassistance fordevelopment ofe-content ofyoursubject? 

Response :Yes - 75%No - 25% 

• Yes, Chemistry departmentwant to develop e-content but lacking of proper guidance. 

• Internet facility. 

• Yes, I need technical help. 

• Internet facility. 

2. Doyouhaveanysuggestionregardingimprovementoffollowingextracurricularactivities:(T

obefilled byconcernedauthority) 

NCC/NSS/SPORTS/Youth Red Cross/Science Club 

Suggestions Received: 

• All the bodies are functioning very efficiently. 

• Through all this, awareness program is necessary. 

• Playgroundis needed for practicing various sport disciplines . 

• Red cross programs should be conducted at least 2-3 times in every year. 

• State and District Red Cross Society should organize health program camp at least 

once in a year in the college. 

 

 

 IQAC Coordinator 

Government Pataleshwar College 

Masturi, Bilaspur (C. G.) 
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Government Pataleshwar College Masturi 

District- Bilaspur (C.G) -495551 

 

Teacher’s Feedback Analysis Report 2017-18 

 

1. Doyouhave anysuggestion regardingcurriculumdeliveryanddocumentation? 

Suggestions Received: 

• More ICT tools need to be applied in curriculum delivery. 

• The latest technology and software should be used for teaching and recording the 

curriculum in the classroom. 

• Curriculum delivery and documentation of our college is satisfactory. 

 

2. Do you have any suggestion regarding introduction of certificate/diploma/value addedcourses/ 

skill development courses related to your subject in the college and how it will bebeneficial for 

the students? 

Suggestions Received: 

• Introduced M.S.C. in zoology it is useful for student. for set job and also useful for self-

employment like pisciculture, daily product etc. 

• Classes of other courses related to the subject like M.S.W. and other add on course etc. 

should be started so that the students get the benefit of it. 

• geography is very important subject and related to all the subjects as well. 

• Yes, our department isinterested in introducing value added courses in chemistry Such as 

cement as many cement plants are situated around this region. 

• Skill development course on Mushroom Cultivation can be introduced in Botany 

department. 

 

3. Are you satisfied with the curriculum of your subject? Give suggestion 

regardingmodification/improvementofthecurriculum. 

(Yoursuggestionmaybecommunicatedtotheuniversity). 

Response : Yes–62.5%  No - 37.5% 



 

Suggestions Received: 

• There are questions related to research in the course, but from the graduation level itself, the 

above should be based on field work and dissertation etc. as before. 

• Research oriented projected work should be introduced for final year students. 

• No, I am not satisfied with the ongoing curriculum has been going on for year as it is and so   

need change. 

 

4. Areyousatisfiedwiththeteachingload?Isit asper UGCnorms? 

Response :Yes–37.5%No–62.5% 

 
Suggestions Received: 

• No, I am not satisfied because being a research guide, despite research work, I have to take 

06 periods every day. 

62.5

37.5

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

YES NO

%
3. Are you satisfied with the curriculum of your subject? Give suggestion regarding 

modification/improvement of the curriculum.(your suggestion may be communicated 

to the university)
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• No, teaching load is more than UGC norms. 

5. Are you satisfied with the modern teaching aids available in the institute? Give 

suggestionregardingmodernizationofclassrooms/labs andteachingtechniques. 

Response : Yes -85.5%No- 12.5% 

 

 

Suggestions Received: 

• There is only one classroom is equipped with smartboard, while the class room should 

have the facility of projectors etc. 

• No I am not satisfied. Class rooms should be sound proof. Every classroom should 

have smart board. Lab’s should have varies essential equipment regarding different 

subjects. 

• No, elementary level modern teaching aids are available. Modern Teaching tools needs to 

be increased. 

 

6. Are you getting special leave and cooperation for attending 

seminars/conferences/workshops/refreshercourse/orientationprogram/Ph.D.work. 

Response :Yes -37.5%    No –62.5% 

Yes, college administration is always supportive. 
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7. Isanyassistanceavailablefordoingresearchworkintheinstitute?Givesuggestionregardingresearchf

acilities upgradation intheinstitute. 

Response :Yes -50%No -50% 

 
 

Suggestions Received: 

• Facilities are not enough. Research Journals & reference Books should be available in the 

college. 

• there is a shortage of resources available for research work in the institute & also lack of 
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books related to geography subject.                           

• Chemistry department is continuously trying to open M.Sc. Course in the department so 

that some research level instrument can be procured in the department. 

 

8. Wouldyousuggest 

anynewidearegardingextensionactivities/collaboration/linkageactivity/best 

practicesforthe institute. 

Suggestions Received: 

• Classes on human values and cleanliness and health and hygiene should be started. 

• Blank pages of the Practical notebook can be reuse for next session students and paper 

waste of the collage can be mange for making compost in compost it.  

• Awareness on herbal medicine can be conducted through department of Botany.  

9. Areyousatisfiedwiththebooksandotherfacilitiesavailableatthelibrary? 

Response :Yes - 12.5% No -87.5% 

 

• Good quality educational materials and other facilities are necessary for post-

graduate and research work. 

• No, no. of reference books &test books are less. N-list is very useful e-resource 

available in the library. 

10. Doyourequireanyassistance fordevelopment ofe-content ofyoursubject? 

Response :Yes - 100% No - 00% 

• Yes, I need technical help related to E – books or E- library or internet related staffs 

regarding my subjects. 

• Yes, I need technical help. 

• Yes, Chemistry departmentwant to develop e-content but lacking of proper guidance. 
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11. Doyouhaveanysuggestionregardingimprovementoffollowingextracurricularactivities:(Tobef

illed byconcernedauthority)? 

NCC/NSS/SPORTS/Youth Red Cross/Science Club 

Suggestions Received: 

• More efforts should be made by concerned body for educating people around the 

village regarding cleanliness through NSS, NCC and Youth Red Cross. 

• There is need to build a playground in collage & should be constant practice as 

various sports disciplines as well.  

• The red cross related programmes should be organized  at least 2-3 times in a year 

in this institutes .  

• Children should be encouraged and arranged for practice under sports related 

activities. 
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Government Pataleshwar College Masturi 

District- Bilaspur (C.G) -495551 

 

Teacher’s Feedback Analysis Report 2018-19 

 

12. Doyouhave anysuggestion regardingcurriculumdeliveryanddocumentation? 

Suggestions Received: 

• Curriculum delivery should be student centric and participative. Extra-curricular activities 

and student’s seminar should be encouraged. 

• Curriculum should be updated. 

• some changes should require ongoing curriculum. definitely , there is some improvement 

related to post graduate programme . but still required some better charges.  

• Curriculum delivery and documentation of our college is satisfactory. 

 

13. Do you have any suggestion regarding introduction of certificate/diploma/value addedcourses/ 

skill development courses related to your subject in the college and how it will bebeneficial for 

the students? 

Suggestions Received: 

• We can introduce some diploma course onapiculture,pisciculture and poultry. 

• Classes of other courses related to the subject like M.S.W. and other add on course etc. 

should be started so that the students get the benefit of it. The college has submitted the 

proposal to higher education department to open new courses including M. S. W.  

• Since our college is situated in rural area value added courses related to soil analysis and 

water analysis may be introduced, which would be helpful for farmers. 

• Yes, some courses like tally and other software related content can be included in the 

curriculum of commerce. 

• geography is very important subject and related to all the subjects as well. 

• The college can provide a platform to run e-courses with the help of “SWAYAM” 

 

14. Are you satisfied with the curriculum of your subject? Give suggestion 

regardingmodification/improvementofthecurriculum. 

(Yoursuggestionmaybecommunicatedtotheuniversity). 

Response : Yes–75%  No - 25% 



 

Suggestions Received: 

• The project work in the subject of sociology should be started again as before. 

• some changes should require ongoing curriculum.definitely, there is some improvement 

related to post graduate programme . but still required some better charges.  

• some topics which are related to latest research area in chemistry such as nano chemistry, 

polymer chemistry etc. 

• Yes, Iam satisfied with the syllabus of botany, some research-oriented topics can be 

introduced in the syllabus. 

 

15. Areyousatisfiedwiththeteachingload?Isit asper UGCnorms? 

Response :Yes–37.5%No–62.5% 

Suggestions Received: 

• No, I am not satisfied because being a research guide, despite research work, I have to take 

06 periods every day. 

• No, teaching load is more than UGC norms. 
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16. Are you satisfied with the modern teaching aids available in the institute? Give 

suggestionregardingmodernizationofclassrooms/labs andteachingtechniques. 

Response : Yes -37.5%No- 62.5% 

 

 

Suggestions Received: 

• Yes, but need net connectivity . 

• Not satisfied, I think the classrooms should be sound proof with smart board  in each           

classroom . 

• Labs should have enough equipment’s.  

• Only one classroom is equipped with smart board.  Most of the classes should have smart 

board and ICT Facility. 
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17. Are you getting special leave and cooperation for attending 

seminars/conferences/workshops/refreshercourse/orientationprogram/Ph.D.work. 

Response :Yes -100%    No –00% 

Yes, college administration is always supportive. 

 

18. Isanyassistanceavailablefordoingresearchworkintheinstitute?Givesuggestionregarding 

researchfacilities upgradation intheinstitute. 

Response : Yes –62.5%   No –37.5% 

Suggestions Received: 

• Facilities are not enough. Research Journals & reference Books should be available in the 

college.  

• No, there is not enough materials available for research workand also there is shortage of 

books related to geography.  

• Our department is firstly trying to open PG Course in Chemistry. 
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19. Wouldyousuggest 

anynewidearegardingextensionactivities/collaboration/linkageactivity/best 

practicesforthe institute? 

Suggestions Received: 

• if we collaborate with some institute form for learn some ideas about poultry apiculture. 

• A special campaign should be run for awareness about literacy, cleanliness and hygiene 

around the nearby villages. 

• Institute should take initiative to start career counselling and guidance for pass out students.  

20. Areyousatisfiedwiththebooksandotherfacilitiesavailableatthelibrary? 

Response :Yes - 25% No -75% 

 

Suggestions Received: 

• There should be an increase in the number of reference books and research 

generals etc. for research work. 

• Intercollege collaboration can be done with the colleges facing lacking of faculties. 

21. Doyourequireanyassistance fordevelopment ofe-content ofyoursubject? 

Response :Yes - 100% No - 00% 

Suggestions Received: 

• Yes, I need technical help related to E – books or E- library or internet related staffs 

regarding my subjects. 

• Yes I  require computer operatore  for development  e- content 

• Yes, central facilities should be available to the teachers interested in  e- content 

development. 

• Yes, I need technical help. 
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• Yes, Chemistry department want to develop e-content but lacking of proper guidance. 
 

 

 

22. Doyouhaveanysuggestionregardingimprovementoffollowingextracurricularactivities:(Tobef

illed byconcernedauthority)? 

NCC/NSS/SPORTS/Youth Red Cross/Science Club 

Suggestions Received: 

• Various programme under Youth Red Cross should be organized at least  2 -3 times 

in a year. 

• There is need to build a playground in collage & should be constant practice as 

various sports disciplines as well. 

• All the bodies are doing very efficiently  
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Government Pataleshwar College Masturi 

District- Bilaspur (C.G) -495551 

 

Teacher’s Feedback Analysis Report 2019-20 

 

23. Doyouhave anysuggestion regardingcurriculumdeliveryanddocumentation? 

Suggestions Received: 

• Documentation of attendance course coverage internal & External mark etc. should be 

maintain using proper software.  

• Some changes should require ongoing curriculum. definitely, there is some improvement 

related to post graduate programme. but still required some better changes.  

• Curriculum delivery and documentation of our college is satisfactory. 

 

24. Do you have any suggestion regarding introduction of certificate/diploma/value addedcourses/ 

skill development courses related to your subject in the college and how it will bebeneficial for 

the students? 

Suggestions Received: 

• Yes, chemistry department has every scope to run value added course.  

• (1) M .S.W.    (2) Add on Course. Students will get priority in social work, NGO’s and 

other services as well they have deep knowledge about the subject. 

• Classes of other courses related to the subject like M.S.V and a single course etc. should be 

started so that the students get the benefit of it. 

 

25. Are you satisfied with the curriculum of your subject? Give suggestion 

regardingmodification/improvementofthecurriculum. 

(Yoursuggestionmaybecommunicatedtotheuniversity). 

Response : Yes–100%  No - 00% 

Suggestions Received: 

• Revised curriculum in chemistry has been introduced by the Affiliating university, which  is 

better than previous syllabus. 

• curriculum should be based on Dissertation and field work especially research 

methodology. 

• There are questions related to research in the course, but from the graduation level itself, the 

above should be based on field work and dissertation etc. as before. 

 



 

 

26. Areyousatisfiedwiththeteachingload?Isit asper UGCnorms? 

Response:Yes–55.5%No–44.5% 

Suggestions Received: 

• No, every day we have to take 6 periods including U.G. and P.G. 

• No, I am not satisfied because being a research guide, despite research work, I have to take 

06 periods every day. 

• No, teaching load is more than UGC norms. 
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27. Are you satisfied with the modern teaching aids available in the institute? Give 

suggestionregardingmodernizationofclassrooms/labs andteachingtechniques. 

Response : Yes -33.5%No- 66.5% 

 

Suggestions Received: 

• More classroom should be equipped with smart boards. 

• No, In every class room we need smart board and projector. 

• Yes, but some software related to Zoology practical should be purchased. 

• Yes, but need net connectivity. 

28. Are you getting special leave and cooperation for attending 

seminars/conferences/workshops/refreshercourse/orientationprogram/Ph.D.work. 

Response :Yes -88.80%    No –11.20% 

    Yes, college administration is always supportive. 
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29. Isanyassistanceavailablefordoingresearchworkintheinstitute?Givesuggestionregarding 

researchfacilities upgradation intheinstitute. 

Response : Yes –22.30%   No –77.70% 

 

Suggestions Received: 

• Govt. should provide special grant to develop research facility in the collage as there is no 

provision of financial assistance for research facility. 

• No, There is no assistance available for doing research work in the institute.   

• Facilities are not enough. Research Journals & reference Books should be available in the 

college.  

• No, there is not enough materials available for research workand also there is shortage of 

books related to geography.  

 

30. Wouldyousuggest 

anynewidearegardingextensionactivities/collaboration/linkageactivity/best 

practicesforthe institute? 

Suggestions Received: 

• Many faculties of the collage are not computer friendly. Training to those teachers would be 

provided by the collage administration, which would be one of the bestd practice of the 

collage. 

• We should educate illiterate people nearby college surrounding or nearby villages. 

• A special campaign should be run for awareness about literacy, cleanliness and hygiene 

around the nearby villages. 
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31. Areyousatisfiedwiththebooksandotherfacilitiesavailableatthelibrary? 

Response :Yes–22.30% No –77.70% 

 

Suggestions Received: 

• No, more books in library should be available. 

• No,We need more Reference books. 

• There should be an increase in the number of reference books and research 

generals etc. for research work. 

32. Doyourequireanyassistance fordevelopment ofe-content ofyoursubject? 

Response :Yes - 100% No - 00% 
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Suggestions Received: 

• Yes, university should take initiative to assist in development of e-content. 

• Yes, I need technical help related to E – books or E- library or internet related staffs 

regarding my subjects. 

• Yes, central facilities should be available to the teachers interested in  e- content 

development. 

• Yes, I need technical help. 

 

33. Doyouhaveanysuggestionregardingimprovementoffollowingextracurricularactivities:(Tobef

illed byconcernedauthority)? 

NCC/NSS/SPORTS/Youth Red Cross/Science Club 

Suggestions Received: 

• Volunteers should participate in health education and cleanliness by themselves. 

And in sports students should practice regularly of outdoor and indoor games. 
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Government Pataleshwar College Masturi 

District- Bilaspur (C.G) -495551 

 

Teacher’s Feedback Analysis Report 2020-21 

34. Doyouhave anysuggestion regardingcurriculumdeliveryanddocumentation? 

Suggestions Received: 

• Due to Corona Pandemic period, online classes have been conducted though white board, 

PPT and study content available in YouTube (Demonstration of practical) . e-content 

through e-pathshala has also been used.  Unit test and attendance records are being 

maintained electronically. 

• No, it is formed by university. 

• Some changes regarding current curriculum aredefinitely improved but still lots of 

improvement needed regarding program  

• Curriculum delivery and documentation of our college is satisfactory. 

 

35. Do you have any suggestion regarding introduction of certificate/diploma/value addedcourses/ 

skill development courses related to your subject in the college and how it will bebeneficial for 

the students? 

Suggestions Received: 

• Yes, Since Our College is an affiliated college, initiative to run value-added Courses should 

be done by the university.  

• Yes, we can start we fish farming’s and sericulture, it is useful for student and the collage. 

• Add on course M.S.W. so that students may have in-depth knowledge of the subject and 

help in employment 

 

36. Are you satisfied with the curriculum of your subject? Give suggestion 

regardingmodification/improvementofthecurriculum. 

(Yoursuggestionmaybecommunicatedtotheuniversity). 

Response : Yes–77.7%  No - 22.3% 



 

Suggestions Received: 

• Yes, New syllabus in chemistry has been introduced since last year which is as 

improved syllabus. 

• field work and small research projects should be included in post graduate 

curriculum. 

• Some changes regarding omgoing curriculum is definetly improved but still lots of 

improvement needed regarding program  

 

37. Areyousatisfiedwiththeteachingload?Isit asper UGCnorms? 

Response :Yes–66.66%No–33.34% 
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Suggestions Received: 

• Teaching load is more than as per UGC norms. Government should sanction more teaching 

post so that teachers can work more efficiently. 

• No, 1 More Faculty should be appointed as per UGC norms. 

• Not satisfied at all.  

• No. U.G.&P.G. Together, six periods have to be studied every day; research students also 

have to give time. 

38. Are you satisfied with the modern teaching aids available in the institute? Give 

suggestionregardingmodernizationofclassrooms/labs andteachingtechniques. 

Response : Yes -33.34%No- 66.66% 

 

 

Suggestions Received: 

• No, only 2 classrooms are equipped with smart board & 6 departments having LCD 

Projector.  More classrooms need to be equipped with smart board. 

• No, I am not satisfying with the teaching aids available in the college.  All the 

classrooms should be equipped with smart board &internet connectivity.  More 

classrooms, & laboratory should be constructed.  Power back up should also be 

available in the college. 

• There should be arrangement of smart boards, projector etc. in every class room. 

• Still not satisfied with the modern teaching aid available as it still required smart board 

in each classroom also there are lack of equipment’s in the lab so it should be 

improved. 
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39. Areyougettingspecialleaveandcooperationforattendingseminars/conferences/workshops/refresh

ercourse/orientationprogram/Ph.D.work. 

Response : Yes -88.80%    No –11.20% 

Yes. Special leaves are granted for attending Seminar/conf./workshop by the principal.  

 

 

40. Isanyassistanceavailablefordoingresearchworkintheinstitute?Givesuggestionregardingresearchf

acilities upgradation intheinstitute. 

Response :Yes–33.34%No–66.66% 

 

 

 

Suggestions Received: 
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• No financial assistance is available in the institute. IQAC and college administration encourages all 

the faculties to apply for research project. 

• No, it is necessary to have excellent quality research journals for research. 

• No, not satisfactory staff available for research work in this institute. 

• There is shortage of books as well as E- content which are necessary for the research works.  

 

41. Wouldyousuggest 

anynewidearegardingextentionactivities/collaboration/linkageactivity/best 

practicesforthe institute. 

Suggestions Received: 

• Awareness programmeson literacy, health education, cleanliness can be organized in God Gram and 

nearby settlements. 

• Yes, Many Government Colleges facing shortage to faculties. Linkage between institution for online 

teaching can be done to overcome this problem.  

42. Areyousatisfiedwiththebooksandotherfacilitiesavailableatthelibrary? 

Response : Yes–44.40% No –55.60% 

 

 

Suggestions Received: 

• Yes , but need to purchase more reference books for M.S.C. student . 

• No, still not satisfied. Lots of books of geography subjectis needed in the library.  

• Many books have been purchased in the library but reference books of chemistry need to 

be procured. 

• Must have research general and other reference books for post graduate students 

and research students 

• No library should have more books of sociology.  

 

 

43. Doyourequireanyassistance fordevelopment ofe-content ofyoursubject? 

Response : Yes - 75% No - 25% 
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• Yes. need technical help to develop E- content regarding geography subject.  

• Yes, basic facility for e-content development need to be available. 

• Internet facility. 

• Yes, I need technical help. 

 

3. Doyouhaveanysuggestionregardingimprovementoffollowingextracurricularactivities:(T

obefilled byconcernedauthority)? 

NCC/NSS/SPORTS/Youth Red Cross/Science Club 

Suggestions Received: 

• All the bodies are functioning very efficiently. 

• All the bodies are doing very well and more effort is needed because being a rural 

area, education, health, cleanliness etc. is necessary. 

• Through all this, awareness program is necessary. 

• Playground is needed for practicing various sport disciplines . 

• Red cross programs should be conducted at least 2-3 times in every year. 
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